

## **Freedom of Information Request**

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.23.3258

**Date Received:** 

## **Information Requested:**

I would like to receive this information by email.

1. Does your Trust offer Diabetes Structured Education service?

SE - Yes

W - Yes

2. If yes, please confirm the name and type of each service

```
SE - Type 1 newly diagnosed
```

Type 1 carbohydrate counting – beginners (new for 2024)

Type 1 carbohydrate counting – advanced (new for 2024)

Type 1 pre PUMP carb counting

DAFNE - Type 1 education

PUMP structured education pre pump, pump start and 3 month groups

Type 2 structured education

Type 2 carbohydrate counting

CGM start group

Gastroparesis support group/education (new for 2024)

W - Type 1 DAFNE & X-PERT

CIM Type 2 Diabetes Education Programmes

- 3. What healthcare professionals are delivering this service and how many (FTE)?
  - SE Diabetes specialist dietitian 1.2 FTE Diabetes specialist Nurses 3.0 FTE
  - W DAFNE is Diabetic Practitioners 3.0WTE RGN & 1.46WTE Dietitian X-PERT 0.45 WTE dietitian CIM 0.06 WTE dietitian
- 4. If not, which organisation commissions these services for your population?

SE - N/A

W - N/A

5. Please list the relevant services provided to your population.

SE - As above



Transition service for young people
PUMP clinic
1-1 face to face DSN
1-1 Face to face dietitian
Telephone/virtual consultations
Email and daily advice line
Home support visits for housebound

W - As above

DAFNE is Diabetic Practitioners 3.0WTE RGN & 1.46WTE Dietitian Type 1 DAFNE & X-PERT CIM Type 2 Diabetes Education Programmes

- 6. How many places were commissioned for each service for FY 2023/34?
  - SE No limit on number of places commissioned
  - W Commissioned to provide 5 DAFNE Education programmes. X-PERT -22 programmes a year (220 patients) CIM – 9 groups a year
- 7. How many referrals have been received so far for each service in FY 2023/24?
  - SE 1969 referrals were received into the Integrated Diabetes Service between April 2023 and November 2023.
  - W 13 patients have attended completed DAFNE Course so far. Course planned for JAN 2024

X-PERT – 751 referrals, 215 completed course to date CIM- 75 referrals, 19 completed course to date.

- 8. How many patients are currently waiting for their first appointment for each of these service(s)?
  - SE First appointment 40 (been offered to book)

Home visit first appointment 2

Type 2 structured education 99 (been offered to book)

DAFNE 135 on list

Type 1 carbohydrate counting 16

Type 2 carbohydrate counting 53

Newly diagnosed Type 1 group 6 (been offered to book)

W - DAFNE -NONE X-PERT – 100 CIM – 64

- 9. Which funding pot(s) is used to deliver the service(s)?
  - SE The service is funded by the ICB
  - W HWE commission the service



10. What was the value of the budget for each service in FY 23/24?

SE - Annual budget £558,804

W - Unable to provide as the education programmes are part of the whole service budget.

11. Do you anticipate expanding, maintaining or decreasing the current service provision in the next financial year?

SE - Maintaining

W - Maintaining

12. Are there currently staffing vacancies in these services, if so please provide the title, grade and FTE for each vacancy.

SE - 0.6 DSN band 7

W - No

13. Who is the senior person in the Trust who is responsible for commissioning this service?

SE - Pam Green - ICB Alliance Director

W - EPUT are the Provider of the service - the commissioner is HWE ICB

14. Who is the senior person in the Trust who is responsible for the delivery of this service?

SE - Adult Diabetes Clinical Lead

W - Director, West Essex Care Unit

15. If this service is outsourced, who is your provider, and what is the duration and end date of their contract?

SE - N/A

W - N/A

## **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <a href="https://eput.nhs.uk">https://eput.nhs.uk</a>

